

CITY OF CARSON

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0333 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 4/25/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/2/2023 Final action:

Title: CONSIDER A REMINDER REGARDING THE CENSURE RESOLUTION 15-114 (CITY COUNCIL)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 15-114

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Report to Mayor and City Council

Tuesday, May 02, 2023

Discussion

SUBJECT:

CONSIDER A REMINDER REGARDING THE CENSURE RESOLUTION 15-114 (CITY COUNCIL)

I. SUMMARY

This item is on the agenda at the request of Mayor Davis-Holmes.

Mayor Davis-Holmes was offended by her colleague Councilmember Jim Dear calling her a "nasty lady" multiple times at the April 18, 2023, City Council Meeting.

The Mayor wishes to remind her colleagues of Resolution 15-114 that focuses on the respect of women.

II. RECOMMENDATION

DISCUSS Resolution 15-114.

III. <u>ALTERNATIVES</u>

TAKE another action the City Council deems appropriate and that is consistent with

File #: 2023-0333, Version: 1

applicable laws.

IV. BACKGROUND

See Resolution 15-114 attached as Exhibits 1.

V. FISCAL IMPACT

There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.

VI. EXHIBITS

1. Resolution 15-114 (pgs. 3 - 38)

1.

Prepared by: Office of the Mayor